
Public Affairs:
Billy Stair
Phone: (865) 574-4160
E-mail: stairb@ornl.gov
Small Business Program:
Keith Joy, Director of Small Business Programs
Phone: (865) 576-5484
E-mail: joyks@ornl.gov

Public Affairs:
Dennis Hill
Phone: (865) 241-4690
E-mail: h9l@bechteljacobs.org
Small Business Program:
McArthur Moore, Small Business Advocate
Phone: (865) 576-3847
E-mail: mzo@bechteljacobs.org

Public Affairs:
Pam Bonee
Phone: (865) 5746-3147
E-mail: boneep@orau.gov
Small Business Program:
Ernest Whitaker, ORAU Small Business Manager
Phone: (865) 576-9224
E-mail: ernest.whitaker@orise.orau.gov

Public Affairs:
Mike Monnett
Phone: (865) 241-5872
E-mail: monnettmg@y12.doe.gov
Small Business Program:
Gloria Mencer, Act. Mgr. Socioeconomic Programs
Phone: (865) 576-2090
E-mail: mencergd@y12.doe.gov
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Public Affairs:
Courtney Henry
Phone: (865) 276-1439
E-mail: henrycr@wsi-or.net
Small Business Program:
Jack Liles, Wackenhut Services, Inc.
Phone: (865) 276-9281
E-mail: lilesmj@wsi-or.net
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Public Affairs:
Debbie Magaldi
Phone: (757) 269-5102
E-mail: 
Small Business Program:
Danny Lloyd, Small Business Program Manager
Phone: (757) 269-7121
E-mail: lloyd@jlab.org

Public Affairs:
Mike Talbot
Phone: (509) 372-4864
E-mail: michael.talbot@pnso.science.doe.gov 
Small Business Program:
Kerry T. Cullerton, Small Business Program Manager
Phone: (509) 371-7526
E-mail: kerry.cullerton@pnl.gov

Public Affairs:
Neil Calder
Phone: (650) 926-2204/(650) 926-8707
E-mail: neil.calder@slac.stanford.edu
Small Business Program:
Alan Kong, Small Business Program Manager
Phone: (650) 926-4138
E-mail: akong@slac.stanford.edu


